NHPUC NO. 1 - Sewer

3rd-4th Revised Page 7

ABENAKI WATER CO., INC.

Superseding 23nd Revised Page 7

Belmont, N. H.

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED For BELMONT SEWER TARIFF SYSTEM

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Receiving, transporting and disposal of sewage from the Customers' premises, subject to terms and conditions of this Tariff rendered in the monthly bill and are due and payable twenty five days after mailing.

RATES:

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per month per class as follows:

Customer Class	Base Charge	Consumption Charge (per 100 cf)
Commercial A ¹	\$378.31\$411.96	\$11.4914 <u>\$12.5135</u>
Commercial B ²	\$126.26 \$137.49	\$3.5434 <u>\$3.8586</u>
Multi-Family/unit ³	\$28.50 \$29.71	\$5.3373 \$5.8120
Single Family ⁴	\$28.50 <u>\$29.71</u>	\$5.3373\\$5.8120

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge will be the customer charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are net, will be rendered monthly and are due and payable twenty-five days after mailing. Interest charged at a rate of 1.5% per month (18% annually) after 30 days.

AVAILABILITY:

- 1. Applicable to all sewer service for Fairpoint Communications.
- 2. Applicable to all Commercial sewer service customers other than Fairpoint Telephone Company.
- 3. Applicable to all sewer service for Maple Hill Acres.
- 4. Applicable to all residential sewer service other than 1, 2, and 3 above.

ISSUED: June 13, 2016	ISSUED BY: Deborah O. CarsonPaulin
Doucette	

 NHPUC NO. 1 - Sewer

4th Revised Page 7

ABENAKI WATER CO., INC.

Superseding 3nd Revised Page 7

Belmont, N. H.

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED For BELMONT SEWER TARIFF SYSTEM

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Receiving, transporting and disposal of sewage from the Customers' premises, subject to terms and conditions of this Tariff rendered in the monthly bill and are due and payable twenty five days after mailing.

RATES:

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per month per class as follows:

Customer Class	Base Charge	Consumption Charge (per 100 cf)
Commercial A ¹	\$411.96	\$12.5135
Commercial B ²	\$137.49	\$3.8586
Multi-Family/unit ³	\$29.71	\$5.8120
Single Family ⁴	\$29.71	\$5.8120

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge will be the customer charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are net, will be rendered monthly and are due and payable twenty-five days after mailing. Interest charged at a rate of 1.5% per month (18% annually) after 30 days.

AVAILABILITY:

- 1. Applicable to all sewer service for Fairpoint Communications.
- 2. Applicable to all Commercial sewer service customers other than Fairpoint Telephone Company.
- 3. Applicable to all sewer service for Maple Hill Acres.
- 4. Applicable to all residential sewer service other than 1, 2, and 3 above.

ISSUED: June 13, 2016 ISSUED BY: Pauline Doucette

EFFECTIVE: December 27, 2018 TITLE: President